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B

AXRENMERE AR A HEBRSMA LR D3 p EHE SR IR E SRR ERNEHE,
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- BRETEHHZELEE(ESA)
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Message Tracking Data Availability

W Prntable POF

Tracking Data Range

Segurtty Apphance Crata Range
Status IF dddress Drescription from = To
0K 192 168.235.65 YAOHRP-ESA-BBOGE 1S Jul 2020 18236 (GHMT +02:00) 14 Feb 2023 08:52 (GMHT +01:00)
0K 192.168.23%5.64 YHOIRP-ES&-AADDL §S Jul 2020 18236 (GMT +02:0:0) I4 Feb 2023 08:52 (GMT +01:00)
nearall: 15 Jull 2020 18:36 (GMT +02:00) 14 Feb 1023 08:52 (GMT +01:00)

Minsing Data Intorvals

e T [ prr— |
Security AppEance Mismrg Data Range
[P Addiress Daescrephesn Firgam T
152.168.235.64 VECIRF-ESA-AMDGE i4 Feb 2033 03:01 (GHT +01:00) 14 Feb 2023 0B:08 (GHT +01:00)
192.168.235.64 VEGIRP-ESA-ANCDY L4 Falb 2033 0740 (GHT +01:00) 14 Feb 2023 0743 (GHT +01:00)
192, 166.235.6% VEQIRP-ESA-BEDD] 14 Feb 2023 05:49 (GMT +01:00) 14 Fab 2023 05:52 (GHT +01:00)
1%2. 168, 235.64 VEAQIRP-ESA-ARD 1= Felb 2023 05016 (GMT +01:00) 14 Fel 2023 C5:19 (GHT +01:00)
1%2,168.235.65 VEQIRP-ESA-BEOO] 14 Felb J027% 02:28 (GMT +01:04) 14 Fel 202% 02: 30 (GHT +00:00)
1%2, 168, 235.65 VECIRP-ESA-BBOOT 1= Feb 202% 0346 (GHT +001:00) 14 Feb 2023 03049 (GHT +00:08)
192,168, 235.65 VEGIRP-ESA-BEO01 14 Feb 2023 02:07 (GHT +001:00) 14 Feb 2023 02:10 (GHT +00:00)
152, 168, 235 64 VEOIRP-ESA-A0001 i3 Feb 3023 23:16 (GHT +01:00) 13 Feb 2023 23:19 (GHT +01:00)
152.168.235.64 VEDIRP-ESR-A8001 13 Fab 3023 20:16 (GHT +01000) 13 Feb 2023 20:19 [GHT +01:00)
152.168.3325.6% VECIRF-ESA-BEOD] 13 Fab 2023 17:37 (GHT +01:00) 13 Feb 2023 17:40 [GHT +01000)

S
73t RIS R B IR M T AR

Rt THEEREER !
| X ZE B & b 2R B
1. TrackerdZ #THqglogd ( BRift. @*.s ) BEMNRMERA —HEUH AFZERPNER

2. Trackerd#& H f# 17 7E/data/db/reporting/haystack T o

. BZEFNERRKE,

1. qlogd& IR Mt & 5 — L % H 5648 X (tracking.@*.s.92) B A/data/pub/export/tracking B #&

2. SMA smadi(fE2E, A , RERESAR/data/publ/export/tracking B #& M B IR ¥t R 14 & £
(tracking.@*.s.9z).

3.fRESAREHY IR i 8 R FEZESMAR /data/log/tracking/<ESA_IP>/ B #&,

4. Trackerd %48 R ¥ & Fl/data/tracking/incoming_queue/0/<ESA_IP>H & , BEER,

5. 2B REREFEMTE R RYAE 22 A IR MEAE SR AS M BR

HELER
% E81, ESA trackerd_logs7 #T

£/data/pub/trackerd_logs/folder &l Ztrackerd_logs , EESA L EEqlogdE B H3 0 ERREHN



RBLERIER

FEARTRBIH | &R K/data/pub/export/tracking/ T*EB BB PN ERBERK TERNWEKFE. TE

ZENEEAR3TE,

grep "172.16.200.12" trackerd.current | tail

Wed Mar 8 22:07:36 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/172.
Wed Mar 8 22:12:03 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/172.
Wed Mar 8 22:14:28 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/172.
Wed Mar 8 22:16:53 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/172.
Wed Mar 8 22:19:19 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/172.
Wed Mar 8 22:23:48 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/172.

HER2, SMAIRMEBFFED T

16.200.
16.200.
16.200.
16.200.
16.200.
16.200.

12/tracking.@2023030
12/tracking.@2023030
12/tracking.@2023030
12/tracking.@2023030
12/tracking.@2023030
12/tracking.@2023030

BRIBELSB1HERNENR , MESMA _E#/data/pub/trackerd_logs , SATE "RIRE, o hEHMNE

REANERMER,

WERNETHBERFEARAREGER, EHE—{EESA(192.168.235.64)ESMA LB R

trackerd_logs:

/data/pub/trackerd_log on SMA - filtered only for ESA 192.168.235.64

Mon Feb 13 20:11:06 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.

Mon Feb 13 20:15:18 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192

Mon Feb 13 20:17:26 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.

tracking.@202302137T1916317_2023021371919317.s.9z - the file is missing
Mon Feb 13 20:23:40 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192

Mon Feb 13 20:25:51 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.

Mon Feb 13 23:15:20 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.
Mon Feb 13 23:17:27 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.

tracking.@20230213T221632Z7_20230213T221932Z.s.9z - the file is missing

Mon Feb 13 23:23:42 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.
Mon Feb 13 23:25:52 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192.

Mon Feb 13 23:30:04 2023 Info: Tracking parser moved /data/log/tracking/192

168.235.
.168.235.
168.235.

-- this

.168.235.
168.235.

168.235.
168.235.

-- this

168.235.
168.235.
.168.235.

64/tracking.@202302
64/tracking.@202302
64/tracking.@202302
Tine is manually ad
64/tracking.@202302
64/tracking.@202302

64/tracking.@202302
64/tracking.@202302
Tine is manually ad
64/tracking.@202302
64/tracking.@202302
64/tracking.@202302

...... Log examples for two missed files can be considered satisfactory. Omitted logs for other files t

In Summary, Missing file examples on SMA from ESA 192.168.235.64:
tracking.@202302137T191631Z_20230213T1919317Z.s.9z

tracking.@20230213T2216327_20230213T2219327.s.9z
tracking.@20230214T041633Z7_20230214T041933Z.5s.9z
tracking.@20230214T0640347_20230214T064334Z.s.9z
tracking.@20230214T070134Z_20230214T070434Z.s.9z

$B83, smaduseriZED#T



T —% 2B EESAR/data/pub/cli_logs/ £ BISMA smadfT A,

WMBIFTR , smad##/data/publ/export/tracking(ls -AF) P HIESARE R | ERIE R (scp -f
/.ltracking.*.s.gz) , A% Hsmaduseri@iBSSHEA A% E MR (rm /../tracking.*.s.gz).

U H B | HBEAFTSMA(P: 172.24.81.94)1H , HE —ESMA(IP: 192.168.251.92) @423

ESATEHIMERIER , KRBT EITESMA,

FSMARE B #&(Is -AF)FHIERK , TEZEZFIZER , B4192.168.251.92 smaduser E #§ H il

BRo
MEEBEFRAINT

for file tracking.@20230213T1916317_20230213T1919317.s.9z

grep -i "tracking.@20230213T1916317_2023021371919317.s.9z" cli.current

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:

29
29
29
32
32
32
35
35
38
38
39

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:

PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID

51423:
51423:
51423:
51485:
51485:
51485:
51541:
51541:
51599:
51599:
51599:

User
User
User
User
User
User
User
User
User
User
User

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon

for

grep
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:

19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:

33
33
33
37
37
40
40
40

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:
Info:

PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID
PID

19143:
19143:
19143:
19231:
19231:
19339:
19339:
19339:

User
User
User
User
User
User
User
User

examples for two missed files

BRI RABE
R ML R BB AR AN B B By R B h R L R

FEESA L BiBcli_logsTE T % —fESMA, EEEMHFIESA , N HIBERESMAZBTHER.

RHMNESMAT A A,

smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser

smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser
smaduser

can be considered satisfactory. Omitted Togs for

(missing file on SMA)

login from 172.24.81.94 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: '1s -AF /export/trackin
logged out of Command Line Interface using SSH
login from 192.168.251.92 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: '1s -AF /export/trackin
logged out of Command Line Interface using SSH
login from 192.168.251.92 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: 'scp -f /export/trackin
login from 192.168.251.92 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: 'rm /export/tracking/tr
logged out of Command Line Interface using SSH

file tracking.@20230213T221632Z_20230213T221932Z.5.9z

-i "tracking.@20230213T2216327_20230213T221932Z7.s.9z" cli.current

login from 192.168.251.92 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: '1s -AF /export/trackin
logged out of Command Line Interface using SSH
login from 192.168.251.92 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: 'scp -f /export/trackin
login from 192.168.251.92 on 192.168.235.64
executed batch command: 'rm /export/tracking/tr
logged out of Command Line Interface using SSH

other files t

illl
i3
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